# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM395293

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900371364

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GOLUB CAPITAL LLC (Administrative Agent)		07/08/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OSKAR BLUES BREWERY, LLC	
Street Address:	1800 PIKE ROAD	
City:	LONGMONT	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80501	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO	
Name:	SALT LAKE BREWING CO., L.C.	
Street Address:	1735 SOUTH 300 WEST	
City:	SALT LAKE CITY	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84115	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: UTAH	
Name:	UTAH BREWERS COOPERATIVE, L.C.	
Street Address:	1735 SOUTH 300 WEST	
City:	SALT LAKE CITY	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84115	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: UTAH	
Name:	UTAH BREWERS COOPERATIVE, INC.	
Street Address:	1735 SOUTH 300 WEST	
City:	SALT LAKE CITY	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84115	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

**PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 46** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005855 FRAME: 0669

900375037

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	3198713	OSKAR BLUES BREWERY			
Registration Number:	3198714	OSKAR BLUES GRILL AND BREW			
Registration Number:	3921192	OSKAR BLUES HOMEMADE LIQUIDS AND SOLIDS			
Registration Number:	3208205	OLD CHUB			
Registration Number:	3098105	DALE'S PALE ALE			
Registration Number:	3983771	MAMA'S LITTLE YELLA PILS			
Registration Number:	3997561	G'KNIGHT.			
Registration Number:	4208990	DEVIANT DALE'S			
Registration Number:	4572575	G'KNIGHTRO			
Registration Number:	4395450	MOUNTAIN PALE ALE			
Registration Number:	4005798	TEN FIDY IMPERIAL STOUT			
Registration Number:	4061020	GUBNA IMPERIAL IPA			
Registration Number:	4111142	THE OLD CHUB WAY EXPEDITIOUS CHOW DISPEN			
Registration Number:	4583977	BURNING CAN			
Serial Number:	86364017	G'AFTERNOON			
Serial Number:	86339726	DEATH BY COCONUT			
Serial Number:	86341995	CANIVERSARY			
Registration Number:	1925760	CAPT. BASTARD'S OATMEAL STOUT			
Registration Number:	2127348	FULL SUSPENSION PALE ALE			
Registration Number:	4293492	GHOSTRIDER			
Registration Number:	2007460	GOOD FOR WHAT ALES YOU			
Registration Number:	1656409	GOOD FOR WHAT ALES YOU.			
Registration Number:	3779201	HELL'S KEEP			
Registration Number:	3953411	HOP RISING			
Registration Number:	1939613	SQUATTERS			
Registration Number:	1979254	SQUATTERS			
Registration Number:	1985070	SQUATTERS			
Serial Number:	86362759	BLACK FOREST SCHWARZBIER			
Registration Number:	4633914	BLACK O'LANTERN			
Registration Number:	4580163	BOBSLED			
Registration Number:	4592054				
Registration Number:	4580121	CHASING TAIL GOLDEN ALE			
Serial Number:	86161283	DEVASTATOR			
Registration Number:	4634169	LAST ONE IN			
Serial Number:	86184377	LIVE AND LET LIVE			
Registration Number:	4634096	OFF DUTY INDIA PALE ALE			
Registration Number:	4580162	OUTER DARKNESS			
Serial Number:	86177589	PARTY IN A BOX			

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	4245494	POLYGAMY PORTER			
Registration Number:	4253333	POLYGAMY PORTER			
Registration Number:	4580134	PROVO GIRL			
Registration Number:	4634257	RESPECT YOUR MOTHER			
Registration Number:	4634168	SNAP DOWN HEADER			
Registration Number:	4580032	WASATCH BEERS			
Serial Number:	86184385	WEE PEAT SCOTTISH ALE			
Serial Number:	86375013	GLORY BOWL AND HOT PIE			

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3102774730

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (310) 551-9358

**Email:** jsbrown@mwe.com, jrarmstrong@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: ADAM G. SPIEGEL

Address Line 1: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP

Address Line 2: 2049 CENTURY PARK EAST, SUITE 3800 LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	096587-0017
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADAM G. SPIEGEL
SIGNATURE:	/Adam G. Spiegel/
DATE SIGNED:	08/16/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 8**

source=OskarBluesRelease#page1.tif source=OskarBluesRelease#page2.tif source=OskarBluesRelease#page3.tif source=OskarBluesRelease#page4.tif source=OskarBluesRelease#page5.tif source=OskarBluesRelease#page6.tif source=OskarBluesRelease#page7.tif source=OskarBluesRelease#page8.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is

made as of this 8th day of July 2016, by GOLUB CAPITAL LLC in its capacity as

administrative agent ("Administrative Agent"), in favor of OSKAR BLUES BREWERY, LLC, a

Colorado limited liability company, SALT LAKE BREWING CO., L.C., a Utah limited liability

company, UTAH BREWERS COOPERATIVE, L.C., a Utah limited liability company and

UTAH BREWERS COOPERATIVE, INC., a Delaware corporation (collectively, the

"Companies").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of July 8, 2016 by and

among Administrative Agent, Companies and other parties thereto (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter,

Administrative Agent hereby releases its liens on and security interests in the trademarks listed

on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were

established under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated March 2,

2015, executed by Companies in favor of Administrative Agent and recorded with the United

States Patent and Trademark Office on March 2, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5469/0418.

[Signature Page Follows]

7923006v1 7/6/2016 9:25 AM 6483.095

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

GOLUB CAPITAL LLC, as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: <u>Marc C. Robinson</u>
Title: <u>Managing Director</u>

Trademark Release

# SCHEDULE A

## Registered Trademarks

Mark	Owner	Goods / Services	Status
OSKAR BLUES BREWERY	Oskar Blues Brewery, LLC	Combination restaurant and brewpub services	Registered 3198713, registered 1/16/07
OSKAR BLUES GRILL AND BREW	Oskar Blues Brewery, LLC	Combination restaurant and brewpub services	Registered 3198714, registered 1/16/07
OSKAR BLUES HOME MADE LIQUIDS AND SOLIDS	Oskar Blues Brewery, LLC	Restaurant Services	Registered 3921192, registered 2/15/11
OLD CHUB	Oskar Blues Brewery, LLC	Beer; Scottish style brewed ale	Registered 3208205, registered 2/13/07
DALE'S PALE ALE	Oskar Blues Brewery, LLC	Beer, namely ale	Registered 3098105, registered 5/30/06
MAMA'S LITTLE YELLA PILS	Oskar Blues Brewery, LLC	Beer	Registered 3983771, registered

Mark	Owner	Goods / Services	Status
			6/28/11
G'NIGHT	Oskar Blues Brewery, LLC	Beer	Registered
	·		3997561, registered 7/19/11
DEVIANT DALES	Oskar Blues Brewery, LLC	Beer	Registered
	·		4208990, registered 9/18/12
G'KNIGHTRO	Oskar Blues Brewery, LLC	Beer	Registered
	-		4572575, registered 7/22/14
MOUNTAIN PALE ALE	Oskar Blues Brewery, LLC	Beer	Registered
	,		4395450, registered 9/3/13
TEN FIDY IMPERIAL	Oskar Blues Brewery, LLC	Beer, ale, lager, stout and porter	Registered
STOUT and design		·	4,005,798, registered 8/2/11
TENFLOT			
GUBNA IMPERIAL IPA	Oskar Blues Brewery, LLC	Beer	Registered
and design	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		4061020, registered 11/22/11

Mark	Owner	Goods / Services	Status
GUBNA			
THE OLD CHUB	Oskar Blues	Restaurant Services	Registered
WAY EXPEDITIOUS CHOW DISPENSARY (stylized)	Brewery, LLC		4111142, registered 3/13/12
CHUB WIST			
BURNING CAN	Oskar Blues	Conducting	Registered
	Brewery, LLC	entertainment exhibitions in the nature of canned beer festivals	4583977, registered 8/12/14
G'AFTERNOON	Oskar Blues	Brewed malt-based	Pending
	Brewery, LLC	alcoholic beverage in the nature of a beer	App. No. 86/364,017 Filed 8/12/14
GLORY BOWL AND HOT PIE	Oskar Blues Brewery, LLC	Bowling alleys	Pending
			App. No. 86/375,013 Filed August 22, 2014
DEATH BY	Oskar Blues	Brewed malt-based	Pending
COCONUT	Brewery, LLC	alcoholic beverage in the nature of a beer	App. No. 86/339,726

Mark	Owner	Goods / Services	Status
			Filed July 17, 2014
CANIVERSARY	Oskar Blues Brewery, LLC	Conducting entertainment exhibitions in the nature of canned beer	Pending  App. No. 86/341,995  Filed 7/18/2014
		events	1 1100 7/10/2014

Mark	U.S. Serial No.	Filing Date	U.S. Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Registrant/Applicant
CAPT. BASTARD'S OATMEAL STOUT	74/581,875	4-0ct-94	1,925,760	10-0ct- 95	Salt Lake Brewing Co., L.C.
FULL SUSPENSION PALE ALE	75/232,357	28-Jan-97	2,127,348	6-Jan-98	Salt Lake Brewing Co., L.C.
GHOSTRIDER	85/627491	16-May-12	4,293,492	19-Feb- 13	Utah Brewers Cooperative, L.C.
GOOD FOR WHAT ALES YOU	74/584,560	12-0ct-94	2,007,460	15-0ct- 96	Salt Lake Brewing Co., L.C.
GOOD FOR WHAT ALES YOU	74/084,454	1-Aug-90	1,656,409	10-Sep- 91	Salt Lake Brewing Co., L.C.
HELL'S KEEP	77/659,622	29-Jan-09	3,779,201	20-Apr- 10	Salt Lake Brewing Co., L.L.C.
HOP RISING	77/959,493	15-Mar-10	3,953,411	3-May- 11	Salt Lake Brewing Co., L.C.
SQUATTERS	74/587,966	20-0ct-94	1,939,613	5-Dec-95	Salt Lake Brewing Co., L.C.

Mark	U.S. Serial	Filing	U.S. Reg.	Reg.	Registrant/Applicant
	No.	Date	No.	Date	
SQUATTERS	74/587,766	20-0ct-94	1,979,254	11-Jun-	Salt Lake Brewing
				96	Co., L.C.
SQUATTERS	74/587,975	20-0ct-94	1,985,070	9-Jul-96	Salt Lake Brewing
					Co., L.C.
BLACK FOREST	86362759	11-AUG-			Utah Brewers
SCHWARZBIER		14			Cooperative, L.C.
BLACK	86082869	4-0ct-13	4633914	4-Nov-	Utah Brewers
O'LANTERN				14	Cooperative, L.C.
BOBSLED	86177766	28-Jan-14	4580163	5-Aug-	Utah Brewers
				14	Cooperative, LLC
BUMPER CROP	86184494	4-Feb-14	4592054	2-Sep-14	Utah Brewers
					Cooperative, L.C.
CHASING TAIL	86165846	15-Jan-14	4580121	5-Aug-	Utah Brewers
GOLDEN ALE				14	Cooperative, LLC
DEVESTATOR	86161283	9-Jan-14	n/a	n/a	Utah Brewers
					Cooperative, L.C.
LAST ONE IN	86162025	9-Jan-14	4634169	4-Nov-	Utah Brewers
				14	Cooperative, LLC
LIVE AND LET	86184377	4-Feb-14	n/a	n/a	Utah Brewers
LIVE					Cooperative, L.C.
OFF DUTY INDIA	86135935	5-Dec-13	4634096	4-Nov-	Utah Brewers
PALE ALE				14	Cooperative, L.C.
OUTER	86177752	28-Jan-14	4580162	5-Aug-	Utah Brewers
DARKNESS				14	Cooperative, LLC
PARTY IN A BOX	86177589	28-Jan-14	n/a	n/a	Utah Brewers
					Cooperative, LLC
POLYGAMY	85/591439	6-Apr-12	4245494	20-	Utah Brewers
PORTER				NOV-12	Cooperative, L.C.

Mark	U.S. Serial No.	Filing Date	U.S. Reg.	Reg. Date	Registrant/Applicant
POLYGAMY	85/590904	6-APR-12	4253333	4-DEC-	Utah Brewers
PORTER				12	Cooperative, L.C.
PROVO GIRL	86167082	16-Jan-14	4580134	5-Aug-	Utah Brewers
				14	Cooperative, LLC
RESPECT YOUR	86184362	4-Feb-14	4634257	4-Nov-	Utah Brewers
MOTHER				14	Cooperative, LLC
SNAP DOWN	86162018	9-Jan-14	4634168	4-Nov-	Utah Brewers
HEADER				14	Cooperative, LLC
WASATCH	86163765	13-Jan-14	4580032	5-Aug-	Utah Brewers
BEERS				14	Cooperative, LLC
WEE PEAT	86184385	4-Feb-14	n/a	n/a	Utah Brewers
SCOTTISH ALE					Cooperative, L.C.

**RECORDED: 07/14/2016**